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8
18:20

2400 m
34.000 €

Autostart

Px Chapelle Souvenir Francais - Rancourt
Rennpreis: 34.000 € (15.300 8.500 4.760 2.720 1.700 680 340)
PRIX DE HELLEMMES Breed 3 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 34.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.400. 15.300, 8.500, 4.760, 
2.720, 1.700, 680, 340.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 210.000. The persons having won at least five 
breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

1
2400

ML: 5,0

Gordon Mijack
7j. b hors W (Ultissimo - Rosace De Mai)

Trainer: Franck Ouvrie
Besitzer: M. Claudios
Züchter: M. Michel Claudios

Franck Ouvrie

2023: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    40.840 € 2022: 11  Starts - 5  Siege - 3  Plätze    82.700 €12,2 209.340 €
23.10 Strasbourg 2 14,9 2825B 32.000 13,0 F. Ouvrie Deesse De Corday, Gordon Mijack, Forever
04.10 Le Mans 7 16,9 2975B 30.000 17,0 T. Ouvrie Greco Bello, Gospel Vet, Great Kills
24.09 Ecommoy 1 2775B 24.000 T. Ouvrie Gordon Mijack, Fogo Pico, Gamin Des Isles
05.09 Dieppe 4 2575B 23.000 T. Ouvrie Hello Daxel, Cala Mayor De B., Hamandina
23.08 Vincennes 7 13,0 2700B 59.000 16,0 F. Ouvrie Goldwyn Du Caux, Gamin Des Isles, Fayett

2
ML: 13,0

Girl Petteviniere
7j. al S (Booster Winner - Noce Petteviniere)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: Ecurie La Petteviniere
Züchter: M. Sylvain Roger

Dylan Dulong

2023: 19  Starts - 4  Siege - 6  Plätze    88.640 € 2022: 21  Starts - 3  Siege - 5  Plätze    65.440 €11,5 209.790 €
07.10 Salon De Provenc 2 13,8 3000B 28.000 D. Dulong Gourgandine, Girl Petteviniere, Fameux Sax
23.09 Vichy 1 12,3 1609A 8.000 2,0 B. Guenet Girl Petteviniere, Destrier D'Or, Feria De Bu
11.09 Beaumont De Lo 1 13,8 2400A 34.000 8,0 D. Dulong Girl Petteviniere, Frimeur Narcy, Flash De L
03.09 Amiens 3 15,1 2400A 25.000 D. Dulong Garance Du Vivier, Gibole De L'elle, Girl Pet
20.08 Le Mont-Saint-Mic 6 14,0 2600A 34.000 9,9 D. Dulong Falco Fun, Genlou Blond, Espion De Bouer

3
ML: 18,0

Espion De Bouere
9j. b hors W (L'as De Viretaute - Nana De Bou

Trainer: Sebastien Poilane
Besitzer: Ecurie Sébastien Poilane
Züchter: M. Sébastien Poilane

Sebastien Poilane

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    23.800 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    27.850 €11,8 206.950 €
04.10 Le Mans 9 17,0 2975B 30.000 28,0 S. Poilane Greco Bello, Gospel Vet, Great Kills
03.09 Redon 1 2975B 22.000 S. Poilane Espion De Bouere, Francois Nay, General D
20.08 Le Mont-Saint-Mic 3 13,5 2600A 34.000 16,0 S. Poilane Falco Fun, Genlou Blond, Espion De Bouer
01.08 Meslay-Du-Maine 5 2900B 30.000 15,0 S. Poilane Hold Up Dream, Hamilton Star, Finger Des 
16.07 La Gacilly 5 3125B 23.000 S. Poilane Fable Du Plessis, Falco Du Douet, Filou De 

4
ML: 33,0

Eclair De Kerosay
9j. b hors W (Hulk Des Champs - Passion D'Ir

Trainer: Etienne Lefranc
Besitzer: Ecurie Etienne Lefranc
Züchter: Chantal Theault

Etienne Lefranc

2023: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    38.330 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    17.370 €10,9 205.840 €
02.10 Enghien 6 12,8 2150A 59.000 9,9 M. Abrivard Grande Pretresse, Fonzy D'Heripre, Filarete
17.09 Vincennes 2 10,9 2100A 59.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Fonzy D'Heripre, Eclair De Kerosay, For Lov
05.09 Dieppe 8 2575B 23.000 26,0 Et. Lefranc Hello Daxel, Cala Mayor De B., Hamandina
20.08 Le Mont-Saint-Mic 4 13,6 2600A 34.000 14,0 S. Baude Falco Fun, Genlou Blond, Espion De Bouer
25.07 La Capelle 8 14,3 2700A 35.000 8,4 Et. Lefranc Fortuna, Gordon Mijack, Dorun Beam

5
ML: 47,0

Editeur La Ravelle
9j. al W (Neutron Du Cebe - Pivoine La Ravell

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Tim
Züchter: Pascale Pelletier

Etienne Delaunay

2023: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    36.460 € 2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    43.170 €12,4 204.560 €
04.10 Le Mans 8 15,2 2950B Monte 34.000 78,0 M. Potier Hollywood Du Bois, Dollar Baby, Guapo Mar
10.09 Le Mont-Saint-Mic 7 15,4 2700B 30.000 71,0 Et. Delaunay Heaven Star, Hortino, Falco Fun
29.08 Waregem 8 14,9 2400A 37.500 21,0 E. Delaunay Espoir Flymp, Invictus Madiba, Emencourt B
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,2 2925B 38.000 40,0 Th. Ducos Franceville, Ferlaine, Foxy Lady Yankee
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar 7 15,4 2725B 51.000 2,8 M. Tijou Fakir Merite, Helios D'Ela, Douxor De Guez

6
ML: 20,0

Gaudepsou
7j. b hors W (Quido Du Goutier - Rocket Des S

Trainer: Anais Michel
Besitzer: Ecurie Cens'ation
Züchter: M. Thierry Gauchet

Anais Michel

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    34.280 € 2022: 15  Starts - 4  Siege - 5  Plätze    93.330 €11,5 204.110 €
01.10 Cordemais 5 13,5 2650A 28.000 A. Wiels Gala De Crennes, Eternel Amour, Destin De
10.09 Ecommoy unpl 2775B 24.000 N. Bazire Gina Pride, Giac Joli, Equin De Gravel
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,3 2925B 38.000 6,7 N. Pacha Franceville, Ferlaine, Foxy Lady Yankee
28.07 Biarritz 1 17,1 2950B 34.000 N. Pacha Gaudepsou, Denzo Montaval, Epi D'Or Du 
15.07 Lignières En Berr 3 15,4 2775A 28.000 Anais Michel Goliath Du Caux, Gaby Des Vals, Gaudeps

7
ML: 93,0

Gaultheria
7j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Alorina Du Citrus)

Trainer: Luc Roelens
Besitzer: H&S Development Bv
Züchter: M. Jean Etienne Dubois

Julien Raffestin

2023: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    74.630 € 2022: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 6  Plätze    43.880 €11,1 208.720 €
11.10 Enghien 4 14,7 2900B 59.000 11,0 E. Raffin Guapita Laumax, Gazoline Du Seux, For Lo
08.09 Vincennes 6 12,9 2875B 59.000 9,1 E. Raffin Gabriella Duem, Grindelwald, Hannah
29.07 Enghien 8 13,7 2150A 59.000 10,0 D. Thomain Gold Dairpet, Guardia, Filarete Du Verger
09.07 La Capelle 3 13,7 2700A 35.000 11,0 Julien Raffestin Gold Dairpet, Equejuelo, Gaultheria
16.06 Vincennes 3 11,1 2100A 59.000 16,0 E. Raffin Eternel Amour, Graphiste Dream, Gaultheri

8
ML: 72,0

Gipsy De Chamant
7j. b hors S (Quaro - Pepsie De Chamant)

Trainer: Pierre-Yves Verva
Besitzer: P.D. Paillot
Züchter: M. Paul Daniel Paillot

Pierre-Yves Verva

2023: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    58.020 € 2022: 17  Starts - 8  Siege - 1  Platz    105.180 €12,1 197.328 €
30.09 Amiens 1 13,5 2400A 28.000 P.Y. Verva Gipsy De Chamant, Grec D'Havaroche, Feel
02.09 Vincennes 1 12,8 2100A 52.000 3,0 P.Y. Verva Gipsy De Chamant, Galaxie Du Home, Guin
10.08 Enghien 4 13,4 2875B 52.000 29,0 P.Y. Verva Brand Roc, Howdy Quick, Dollar Doc
16.07 La Capelle 3 12,1 1800A 30.000 5,3 P.Y. Verva Geoffrey D'Am, Guepard De Tillard, Gipsy D
25.06 Arras 13 2875B 50.000 11,0 P.Y. Verva El Tigre Segah, Hudo Du Ruel, Figaro Vici

9
ML: 19,0

Feel Smart
8j. al S (Rolling D'Heripre - Tres Smart)

Trainer: Michel Bizoux
Besitzer: A. Dusart
Züchter: Françoise Laroche

David Lefevre

2023: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    26.470 € 2022: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 7  Plätze    75.730 €11,7 192.050 €
11.10 Enghien unpl 2900B 59.000 11,0 G. Gelormini Guapita Laumax, Gazoline Du Seux, For Lo
30.09 Amiens 3 13,8 2400A 28.000 David Lefevre Gipsy De Chamant, Grec D'Havaroche, Feel
13.09 Reims 6 14,2 2550B 35.000 16,0 M. Bizoux Digital Dominance, Last Winner (Bel), Gene
29.08 La Capelle 1 15,1 2775B 30.000 64,0 M. Bizoux Feel Smart, Gryffondor Du Poli, Faucon De 
11.08 Amiens 9 2400A 34.000 117,0 M. Bizoux Gaz D'Occagnes, Falcon D'Espace, Gabelo

10
ML: 20,0

Gravaleta
7j. al S (Saxo De Vandel - Tulipe Des Charme

Trainer: Alexis Garandeau
Besitzer: L. Delachaussee
Züchter: M. Louis Delachaussee

Alexis Garandeau

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    22.270 € 2022: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    80.280 €11,2 187.170 €
30.09 Amiens 5 14,0 2400A 28.000 A. Garandeau Gipsy De Chamant, Grec D'Havaroche, Feel
13.09 Reims 4 14,1 2550B 35.000 6,6 A. Garandeau Digital Dominance, Last Winner (Bel), Gene
31.08 Strasbourg 3 17,9 2825B 28.000 6,3 A. Garandeau Gaz Oil, Guignol De Chardet, Gravaleta
25.07 La Capelle unpl 2700A 35.000 58,0 A. Garandeau Fortuna, Gordon Mijack, Dorun Beam
09.07 La Capelle unpl 2700A 35.000 74,0 F. Ouvrie Gold Dairpet, Equejuelo, Gaultheria

11
ML: 94,0

General Du Nord
7j. b hors W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Odyssee De

Trainer: Ronny Kuiper
Besitzer: Stall Escapade Ab
Züchter: Stall Escapade Ab

Francois Lecanu

2023: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    35.480 € 2022: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 7  Plätze    63.350 €13,4 203.310 €
01.10 Rambouillet 4 2825B 24.000 F. Lecanu Histoire Moderne, Holly Shine, Gold D'Ecrov
10.09 Bernay 7 2825B 24.000 R. Kuiper Rapide Yoda, G.K.Justus, Helios Si
03.09 Redon 3 2975B 22.000 R. Kuiper Espion De Bouere, Francois Nay, General D
07.08 Granville 1 3150B 23.000 R. Kuiper General Du Nord, Fee Du Vernay, Equality
30.07 Aix-Les-Bains 2 2725B 23.000 R. Kuiper Flamme Julry, General Du Nord, Harmonie 

12
ML: 89,0

Gybor Well
7j. al. fo W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Royale Flush)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Ld-M. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Loïc Désiré Abrivard

Jean Etienne Abrivard

2023: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    61.190 € 2022: 9  Starts - 5  Siege - 1  Platz    64.910 €11,8 197.180 €
10.09 Ecommoy 9 2775B 24.000 J.Et. Abrivard Gina Pride, Giac Joli, Equin De Gravel
27.08 Laval 2 14,2 2650A 29.000 D. Bonne Destin De Star, Gybor Well, Genevrier
23.07 Royan-Atlantique unpl 2500B 24.000 M. Abrivard Hamilton First, Entre Amis, General De Loir
15.07 Lignières En Berr 4 15,5 2775A 28.000 Pierre Abrivard Goliath Du Caux, Gaby Des Vals, Gaudeps
16.06 Vincennes dis 2100A 59.000 12,0 M. Abrivard Eternel Amour, Graphiste Dream, Gaultheri
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34.000 €

Autostart

Px Chapelle Souvenir Francais - Rancourt
Rennpreis: 34.000 € (15.300 8.500 4.760 2.720 1.700 680 340)
PRIX DE HELLEMMES Breed 3 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 34.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.400. 15.300, 8.500, 4.760, 
2.720, 1.700, 680, 340.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 210.000. The persons having won at least five 
breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

13
ML: 53,0

Dorun Beam
10j. b hors W (Jag De Bellouet - Tacoma Jet)

Trainer: Jean-Remi Delliaux
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Damier
Züchter: M. François Meslin

Jean-Francois Senet

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    16.970 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    17.190 €12,3 202.990 €
01.10 Rambouillet 8 2825B 24.000 Th. Dromigny Histoire Moderne, Holly Shine, Gold D'Ecrov
06.09 La Capelle 4 14,0 2700A 35.000 41,0 P.Y. Verva King Cole (Swe), Diwi D'Occagnes, Heart Of
25.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 8 14,6 2675B 38.000 17,0 J.F. Senet Loaded Maria, Gaby Des Vals, Dirty Loving
12.08 Enghien 4 13,6 2150A 18.000 7,4 C.E. Lemaire Elino Bilou, Franklin Park, Dozule Gitan
25.07 La Capelle 3 14,1 2700A 35.000 20,0 P.Y. Verva Fortuna, Gordon Mijack, Dorun Beam

Ergebnis: Quoten:


